
STATE GRAND COMMANDER CITY, STATE, ZIP PHONE NUMBER EMAIL ADDRESS

AL Charles Motley Birmingham, AL 35214 205-301-9063 charles_motley@hotmail.com
AR Lamar Smith Jonesboro AR 72401 870-219-7808 artmo4@yahoo.com

BAH Tyrone S. Peterson Nassau, Bahamas 242-558-5798 peterson-76@hotmail.com
CA Clarence Allen 760-963-4133 allen14780@aol.com
CO Bruce W. Williams Aurora, CO 80012 303-366-6923 brucew465@aol.com
CT Wayne F. Lee Bloomfield, CT 06002 860-604-7384 ticolee223@gmail.com
FL BYRON L. WILLIS ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32862                                          (407)-791-8610 blw32@earthlink.net 
GA C E Alexander Macon GA 31211 478-951-6565 alexcurry2000@gmail.com
HI Claude Crawford II crawford.claude@hotmail.com
IL Eugene Daniels Mattersary IL 60443 773-426-2868

IN Eugene Anderson Jr. 1434 Sarazen Circle Indianapolis, IN 46239 317-507-4218 andersontahoe1434@att.net
KY Kevin Scruggs CLARKSVILLE, TN 37040                                        931-220-2723 kscruggs357@gmail.com
LA Clarence J. Gillard, Jr. New Orleans, LA 70117 504-415-7725 cgillardjr@aol.com
MD Henry Ward Baltimore , MD 21206 410-935-4602 traynham2@msn.com
MA Carlyee D. Bernard Roslindale, MA 02131 617-325-8260

MI Charles Slater Ypsilanti, MI 48197 734-341-2100 ceslater@sbgloba.net
MS Carl Gaston Sr Jackson, MS 39205 601-503-0484 cdgastonsr@yahoo.com
MO Dr. Lee Hill Glen Echo Park, MO 63121 314-382-4868

NC Clarence Barnett Jr Charlotte, NC 28216 704-770-1570 cbarnettjr@gmail.com
NJ Kevin D. Thomas Mays Landing, NJ 08330 609-517-7899 kingtut1906@verizon.net
NM Charles E Norman Alamogordo NM 88310 575-921-9944 69cnorman@gmail.com
NY Paul Ingram Fish Kill, NY 12524 917-549-64405 paulingram9@gmail.com
OH Nathaniel C Benn Dayton, Ohio 45405 937-478-3944 keystone2123pha@gmail.com
OK Frank Fields Midwest City, OK 73130 404-487-9764 Fields707@outlook.com
PA Larry O. Grant Philadelphia, PA 19150 (215) 840-9645 dad30523@comcast.net
SC Hadji Harper Honea Path, S.C. 29654 864-245-5658 Hsharper357@gmail.com
TN Eric Dodson Memphis, TN 38125 901-413-9192 ekd40@aol.com
TX Ben Burleson San Antonio TX 78239  (210) 788-9746 mrbenji2@gmail.com
VA Tommy E. Campbell, Jr. Stafford, VA 22556 540-720-1297 tcampbellj@aol.com
WA Robert D. Cassidy Olympia, WA 98501 360-239-6706 robert.d.cassidy@gmail.com
WV Edward T. Green, III Morgantown, WV 26501 304-906-7459 ed.green.iii@gmail.com
D.C. Edward L Ridley Jr Laurel, MD 20708 202-445-8700 tedridley@mac.com

1425 Buchanon Dr.
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PO Box 977

7262 St Andrews

GRAND COMMANDERS ROSTER 2023-2024 & AFFILIATION STATUS
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